We estimate that our net proceeds from this offering will be approximately $       million (or approximately
$       million if the underwriters
exercise their option to purchase additional Class A Common Stock in full), after deducting the underwriting discounts, commissions and any offering
expenses payable by us in this
offering. We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes.

All of the Class A Common Stock
offered by the Selling Securityholders pursuant to this prospectus supplement will be sold by the Selling
Securityholders for their own respective accounts. We will not receive any proceeds from the sale of our securities by the Selling
Securityholders
pursuant to this prospectus supplement.

S-9

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the Symbotic cash and cash equivalents, marketable securities and equity as of December 30, 2023 on:

  •   An actual basis;

•   An as adjusted basis, to give effect to the sale of shares of our Class A Common Stock in this offering,
assuming an offering price of

$41.67, which is the last reported closing sales price of the Class A Common Stock on February 20, 2024 and after deducting the
underwriting discounts, commissions and any offering expenses;

   At December 30, 2023

Actual

(unaudited)
As Adjusted

(unaudited)(1)

(In thousands, except

per share amounts)
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 485,952   689,135

Marketable securities   $ 189,011   189,011

Equity:
Class A Common Stock, 3,000,000,000 shares authorized, 85,106,588

(actual) and
95,106,588 shares (as adjusted) issued and outstanding   10   11
Class V-1 Common Stock, 1,000,000,000 shares
authorized,

81,489,643 (actual) and 78,608,388 (as adjusted) shares issued and
outstanding   8   8

Class V-3 Common Stock, 450,000,000 shares
authorized,
406,512,941 shares (actual) and 404,394,196 (as adjusted) issued
and outstanding   41   41

Additional paid-in capital – warrants   —    — 
Additional paid-in capital   1,474,681   1,508,107
Accumulated deficit   (1,312,363)   (1,312,363)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (1,770)   (1,770)

Total stockholders’ equity   160,607   194,034
Noncontrolling interest   11,268   181,024

Total equity   $ 171,875   375,058

(1) The number of shares of Class A Common Stock to be outstanding immediately after this offering shown above
is based on 85,106,588 shares of

Class A Common Stock outstanding as of December 30, 2023.

S-10

Table of Contents

DILUTION

If you purchase our securities in this offering, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the public offering
price per
share of our Class A Common Stock and the net tangible book value per share of our Class A Common Stock after this offering.

Our net tangible book value as of December 30, 2023 was $171,875,000, or $2.02 per share of Class A Common Stock. Net tangible
book value
per share is determined by dividing our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, by the number of shares of our Class A Common Stock outstanding as